related to hazardous materials and provide to DAS at the end of the project.   

Commissioning of the building systems and building envelope is a requirement. 

The Construction Administrator’s construction phase services shall be for a time period of Four 
Hundred Sixty-Seven (467) calendar days (the Construction Phase Time), plus an additional Ninety 
(90) calendar days for project closeout, commencing with the date set forth in the written notice to 
proceed sent to the Construction Administrator by the DAS Project Manager.